e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 528443 < W 528443 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
? :
|
| NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
: 1528443 —1 A | FADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - ~ ] ! W W W W e Rt PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 EF ‘
- - |
| — ] 1 1 1 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1528443 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 g@
| 1528443 -6 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
: 7— 1528443 -1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7— 1528443 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7— 1528443 -6 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁf425 :é:?ﬁf&ﬁiglﬁéfﬁJgiLE E;
| 7_ 1528443 -7 A — — — SFARE PARTS KIT *’ | S | D :
|
: 54
| -] ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 653 ;
| CRIMP DATA OGROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL & CRIMP SPECS B2 1
: TERMINAL N/—\\ME MSK CRIMP CONTACT - 2 2 2 2 2 2 W*W8024*4 SCR,,BHC (MSX20)DR/—\\G EW |
| — ] 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50 w
|
: CRIMP - lZE TYPe RANGE /A N T R R T BTN B 5 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50 ‘
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 INJ F 0.22-0.50mm? . 59
| E INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INI 0 2.00 MAX [.079 IN MAX] 20 57
¢ WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION I s A [ 558685 | PAWL, FEED == 1
- 3.50 [.138 INJ C:::ﬁgq_4088322 ¢ 408-8490 Eﬂ!@ EE
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 1680/4-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)5HEAR HOLDER 54
| g TERMINAL GHW — FEED 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-1 SCR, oHC (M4x10) TERM HLD DWN 53 |
o |
| - APPL SPEC 58054.416.221 B102_002 Ausg.?2 @%%@ 7.00 [.276 INJ 52
< 51
|
9 50 |
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
: < _ — ] 1 w w w w 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
- AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN S A T e I AL M 15386/57] CAM, PRE FEED 30 E 40 mm ST | 48 }
| " - W - 1 ] — 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
| = 15725501 28034, 201,178 - 1572557 -1 280594, 201.173
| & — 1 1 1 1 1 13209593 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 465 ‘
: 1572550-3 28034.306. 184 - 15725513 28054, 306. 184 . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338801 RAM 44 :
: 15725504 28034 . 306,423 — 1572557-4 28054, 306, 423 > 43 C
; - - - - - N\ 42 l
| - - - - - ol — 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
: - - - - - !! ‘H’ 40 \
| - — ] 1 1 1 1 1 £EI0T25-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 }
| WIRE N -
sz =0+ e R MEEEEmEmEES - e
| mms AWG i @ @ 5 36 :
| 0. 50mm? 0.93 +0.05 [.037 +.002 IN] B 0O — 1
|
| O.35mm? 0.85 £0.03 [.033 £.0071 IN] B 7 0 ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 }
| O.22mm? 0.78 +0.03 [.031 +.001 IN] C o -2l 212]2]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: D _ - N o — 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 [0
| <5 @ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 |
- ~ _ S Z, ‘
: ‘1ﬁ@ﬁﬁmﬁm — ] 1 1 1 1 1 13209084 SPACER, STRIP CUIDE 30 \
| ™ - - - © ||ll" -] ] 1 1 1 1 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 ;
| ST - - - 2y ‘ — ] 1 1 1 1 4558881 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \
| 2@ - B : v - 222 2|22 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }
| J - f — ] 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 25 w
: _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
| — - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1320928 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ;
| O - - - — ] 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 \
| @ L - B - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 530472-2 STRIPPER 22 }
| 0 (5 - ] | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT0)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘T - - - e N - 6304721 STRIPPER E ;
: - - - — 1 w w w w 8796572 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 \
| ] - ] — - | - - 13366641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17 :
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16 \
|
| <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. k=
14 w
| 5 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : n0.0 SPRING, SHEAR = :
: gﬁk CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. — 1 1 1 1 1 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 17
| N - | - | 1 ~ ] 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |—
| . N 1 w w w w 4520061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: N N 2 2 ] 2 | 1 w 65-1333201-0 | ANVIL 3 }
| i I - | 1 ] ] 1 1 2406412 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 ;
| = T
T s 6 |
| = o«
| HE - 1 w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S }
| = — ] 1 w w w w 2380114 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
: |k N 22 2 w w 4-583454 - CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
R — ] 1 w w w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - N 2 2] 2] 1 1 4564021 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 ‘
| = VIEW B ROTATED 180° _ _ _ _ _ _ _ PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM |
| - % WARNTING . 77| -7B6|=72|=71]| -6 | -2 | ~1 o |
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) :
N
: | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE , | QTY REQD PER ASSY — — FARTS LIST _ |
B DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE e L - - - ;
| . SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS , TOLERANCES UNLESS — — - -
[a 9 = A
e BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = - OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 13" L iFFoRo UBACKHURST | o priey o Stectronics \
| o| - HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE > BLC DEC £- CHK - REL I3SEPO4 Horr isburg, P 171053608
B DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ) g T AT TNE AD él[ﬂ "0 HD_1 App| [N e 1
| | 2 e SURF TEXTURE N HD—-1 APPL :
| = A SEE ECN 015A-0724-04 | LJL |5EPD4 SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 FIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE ggmggEEggééséOngAﬁle - @ NO W 528443 /I OF'I A :
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; 5 O TIEPO4 [08350 6000353 i - - = 4 5 55555 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - ;
. \




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528443-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528443-1

